IVanhoo 4-3327 IVanhoe 4-3328	Ivanhoa 4-3320	EMIL F. CEDARHOLM Mayo HARRY CARLSON Truste RONALD J. FLANAGAN Truste
5		JAMES SHIELDS Trustee
Offica of GEORGE W. KEENE Village Clerk 2701 No. Lexington Ave. P. O. St. Paul 13, Minn.	VILLAGE OF ROSEVILLE RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA	
	August 22, 1960	

Mr. Joseph Donovan Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

This is to advise that the Village Council did, at their regular meeting of July 19, 1960, change the primary election date of the Village of Roseville to September 13, 1960 under Resolution #363.

Very traly yours,

ge W.I.Geene eene.

George W. Weene, Village Clerk

GWK:ajs

STATE OF MINNESOFA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF II LEID AUG 2 4 1960 Jareph Roda 57.0

14755

Secretary of State

Village of Richfield

6700 PORTLAND AVE. SO., RICHFIELD 23, MINNESOTA

August 22, 1960

Office of Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota

Attention: Supervisor of Elections

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the laws of 1959, Chapter 205.07, notice is hereby submitted of the change in the village general election date to the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November, adopted under village ordinance No. 5.02.

Notice is also given of the change by Resolution #2264, dated August 8, 1960, fixing the village primary election not less than 10 nor more than 14 days preceding the village general election.

Yours very truly,

Eparline

Edward J. Moline Clerk-Treasurer

EJM.fp c.c. Hennepin County Auditor

#14755

STATE OF MINNESOTA STATE UP MANNEdula DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I IL HEID AUG 2 4 1960 Success Secretary of State

ORDINANCE No. 5.02

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE DATE OF REGULAR VILLAGE ELECTIONS

The Village Council of the Village of Richfield do ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Commencing with the year 1960, and each year thereafter, the regular annual village elections shall be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.

Passed by the Village Council this 8th day of August, 1960.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Manager

Clerk

RESOLUTION NO. 2264

RESOLUTION DETERMINING THE DATE OF THE VILLAGE PRIMARY ELECTION

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 205.09, Subd. 2, authorizes the council to determine the date of the Village primary election. NOW THEREFORE, Be it Resolved by the Council of the Village of Richfield as follows;

- 1. That the primary election shall be held not less than 10 days nor more than 14 days preceding the village general election.
- 2. That this resolution shall remain in effect until the same is revoked or changed.

Passed by the Village Council of the Village of Richfield this 8th day of August, 1960.

Irving R. Keldsen, Mayor

O. R. Van Krevelen, Manager

ATTEST:

Edward J. Moline, Village Clerk

	F MINNESOTA
DEPARTM	ent of state
	LED
AUG	2 4 1960
Jaseph	S & 1300 L'Acnessen
O Sec	cretary of State